
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



'I (.i~ 

/~\ 

2 ( 

3 

4 
..., 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 
10 

11 

12 

13 

Date: 5/~l (9 1v1 i ()Ori-Jg 
INLAND FISHERIES AND WILDLIFE 

L.D.942 

(Filing No. H-4-d/o) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House. 

STATE OF MAINE 

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

124TH LEGISLATURE 

FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT ")\ "to H.P. 645, L.D. 942, Bill, "An Act To Allow 
Hunting on Sundays on Certain Land" 

Amend the bill by incorporating the attached fiscal note. 

SUMMARY 

This amendment incorporates a fiscal note. 

Page 1 - 124LR1493(02)-1 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 



Approved: OS/24/09 ;:!;Pac:.. 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

Revenue 
General Fund 

124th MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD942 LR 1493(02) 

An Act To Allow Hunting on Sundays on Certain Land 

Fiscal Note for BiII as Amended by Committee Amendment ,A" 
Committee: Inland Fisheries and Wildlife 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

2009-10 

. ($50,000) 

$50,000 

2010-11 

($50,000) 

$50,000 

Projections 
2011-12 

($50,000) 

$50,000 

Correctional and Judicial Impact Statements 

Projections 
2012-13 

($50,000) 

$50,000 

Reduces the Class E crime of hunting on Sunday and establishes the Class E crime of hunting on Sunday without a 
permit. 
A reduction in fines will decrease General Fund revenue by minor amounts. 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 
This bill allows Sunday hunting in certain circumstances and is expected to increase General Fund revenue by $50,000 
beginning in fiscal year 2009-10. Additional costs to the Department of Inland Fisheries and Wildlife associated with 
enforcement can be absorbed within existing budgeted resources. 

LR1493(02) - Fiscal Note - Page 1 of 1 

:) 

) 

) 


