

1	L.D. 942				
2	Date: 5/27/9 Minority (Filing No. H-426)				
3	INLAND FISHERIES AND WILDLIFE				
4 .	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.				
5	STATE OF MAINE				
6	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES				
7	124TH LEGISLATURE				
8	FIRST REGULAR SESSION				
9 10	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 645, L.D. 942, Bill, "An Act To Allow Hunting on Sundays on Certain Land"				
11	Amend the bill by incorporating the attached fiscal note.				
12	SUMMARY				
13	This amendment incorporates a fiscal note.				

Page 1 - 124LR1493(02)-1

# COMMITTEE AMENDMENT



## **124th MAINE LEGISLATURE**

#### LD 942

#### LR 1493(02)

#### An Act To Allow Hunting on Sundays on Certain Land

### Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment 'A'' Committee: Inland Fisheries and Wildlife Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note					
	2009-10	2010-11	Projections 2011-12	Projections 2012-13	
<b>Net Cost (Savings)</b> General Fund	(\$50,000)	(\$50,000)	(\$50,000)	(\$50,000)	
<b>Revenue</b> General Fund	\$50,000	\$50,000	\$50,000	\$50,000	

#### **Correctional and Judicial Impact Statements**

Reduces the Class E crime of hunting on Sunday and establishes the Class E crime of hunting on Sunday without a permit.

A reduction in fines will decrease General Fund revenue by minor amounts.

#### **Fiscal Detail and Notes**

This bill allows Sunday hunting in certain circumstances and is expected to increase General Fund revenue by \$50,000 beginning in fiscal year 2009-10. Additional costs to the Department of Inland Fisheries and Wildlife associated with enforcement can be absorbed within existing budgeted resources.